Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
N			ame	Execution Date				
Penny Plate, Inc.	Penny Plate, Inc. 10/25/2007							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Absolute Plastics, LLC							
Street Address:	2540 Wilco Blvd							
City:	Wilson							
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA							
Postal Code:	27893							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number								
Application Number: 11904		11904	530					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
•			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name:	Email: rclyne@t-mlaw.com Correspondent Name: Robert C. Lyne, Jr.							
Address Line 1: 100 Shockoe Slip								
Address Line 2:	ThompsonMcMullan							
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P1048.ABSO					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Robert C. Lyne, Jr.					
Total Attachments: 1 source=exctd asgnmt by PP by sn.7a25.doc#page1.tif								

ASSIGNMENT

Penny Plate, Inc., a New Jersey corporation having its principal place of business at 603 Kresson Road, Cherry Hill, NJ 08034 ("Assignor"), represents that it is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention by Raymond J. Bryson and Michael G. Miller, which invention was disclosed and claimed in a patent application executed, by them, titled Plastic Food Container with Leveraged Seal, filed September 27, 2007, and accorded Serial No. 11/904,530.

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby assigns to Absolute Plastics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company whose mailing address is P.O. Box 787, Wilson, NC 27894 ("Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications directed to the invention, and any patents which may be granted on any such application.

	PENN	Y PLATE, INC		
	By	R		
	Title	ĘV,	ís C	
	Date	10/25	5/07	
Before me personal who signed the for this <u>25</u> day of <u>Ó¢</u>	egoing a	assignment	Jacobs	
Mathleen Notary Public	R.E	etur:		

My Commission Expires KATHLEEN R. PETERS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 1, 2010

PATENT REEL: 020159 FRAME: 0517

RECORDED: 11/27/2007